GULFSTREAM PARK - July 8, 2022 - Race 6
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
For Florida Bred Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old Weight, 118 Ibs.(FBIF pending availability of purse supplement funds). (S)
Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Discreet Dancer - 1:02.34 - December 3, 2011)

Purse: $55,000

Includes: $10,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund
Includes: $5,000 FSS - Florida Sired Bonus
Available Money: $55,000

Value of Race: $55,000 1st $36,000, 2nd $10,400, 3rd $5,400, 4th $2,000, 5th $400, 6th $400, 7th $400
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 5:41 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
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Val's Gal (Gonzalez, Edwin)

Major Pryce (Morelos, Jose)

Lily of Wicklow (Camacho, Jr., Samuel)
Anna's Image (Meneses, Marcos)
Marvelous Lady (Alvarado, Junior)

Shiloh (Zayas, Edgard)

Move to Order (Reyes, Leonel)
Ripley (Jaramillo, Emisael)

Fractional Times: 22.14 46.21 59.44

Split Times:
Run-Up: 30 feet

(24:07) (13:23) (7:37)
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Final Time: 1:06.81
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Winner: Val's Gal, Chestnut Filly, by Cajun Breeze out of Vivacious Val, by West Acre. Foaled Mar 13, 2020 in Florida.
Breeder: Stonehedge LLC
Owner: Stonehedge LLC

Trainer: Nicks, Ralph

Scratched Horse(s): Angelic Gal (Gate), Cloud Storage (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $273,903

Pgm Horse
2 Val'sGal
8  Major Pryce
4 Lily of Wicklow

Win PI
7.80

ace Show Wager Type
4.80 3.60 $1.00 Exacta
12.20 6.80  $0.50 Trifecta

6.20  $0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double

Winning Numbers
2-8

2-8-4

2-8-4-5

2-2

$0.50 Pick 3 7-2-2 (3 correct)
$0.50 Consolation Pick 3 7-2-9 (3 correct)
$2.00 Quinella 2-8

$1.00 Super High Five  2-8-4-5-6

$1.00 Consolation 2-9

Double

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
53.20
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68.60
267.90
56.90
82.20
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m Horse Name

Val's Gal

Major Pryce
Lily of Wicklow
Anna's Image
Marvelous Lady
Shiloh

Move to Order
Ripley
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Odds

2.90
19.00
12.40
32.00
1.40*

5.00
18.30

4.50

Pool
168,974
91,314
88,042
15,340
23,276
0

5,023
78,401
0

Comments

checked early, 2p
3wd, 6wd 3/16, surged
awk st, 3wd, held 3rd
evenly inside

no factor, 2wd

outrun 4wd

impeded early
stumble, lost rider

Trainers: 2 - Nicks, Ralph; 8 - Sano, Antonio; 4 - Miller, Rory; 5 - Rodriguez, Angel; 6 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 7 - David, Carlos; 1 - Barbazon Ill, Lester; 3 -
Alvarado, Juan

Owners: 2 - Stonehedge LLC; 8 - Fly With Me and Twin Racing Stable; 4 -James R. Cavanaugh; 5 -Chester A. Bishop; 6 - Gelfenstein Farm; 7 - Arindel; 1
- Wimborne Farm; 3 - Arindel;

Footnotes

VAL'S GAL checked trying to the avoid the fallen rider soon after the start, sped to the front once clear, set the pace in the two path, drew off around turn,
widened in upper stretch, drifted out a bit late and held safe under moderate urging. MAJOR PRYCE raced off the pace three wide, swung widest in upper
stretch and surged through the final furlong. LILY OF WICKLOW broke awkwardly, chased the winner three wide and held well enough for the show.
ANNA'S IMAGE went evenly inside. MARVELOUS LADY played no factor while racing two wide. SHILOH was outrun while racing four wide. MOVE TO
ORDER was hampered trying to avoid the fallen rider soon after the start and was always far back. RIPLEY was reluctant to load, broke on top but stumbled
and unseated the rider soon after the start and walked off. THE STEWARDS CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY INTO THE INCIDENT SOON AFTER THE
START AND FOUND NO REASON TO ALTER THE ORIGINAL ORDER OF FINISH.
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