GULFSTREAM PARK - July 8, 2022 - Race 6

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

For Florida Bred Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old Weight, 118 lbs.(FBIF pending availability of purse supplement funds). (S)

Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Discreet Dancer - 1:02:34 - December 3, 2011)

Purse: \$55.000

Includes: \$10,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Includes: \$5,000 FSS - Florida Sired Bonus

Available Money: \$55,000

Value of Race: \$55,000 1st \$36,000, 2nd \$10,400, 3rd \$5,400, 4th \$2,000, 5th \$400, 6th \$400, 7th \$400

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 5:41 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
9Jun22 ² GP ⁶	2	Val's Gal (Gonzalez, Edwin)	118		2	6	1 ²	13 1/2	1 ⁶	1 ¹	2.90	checked early, 2p
	8	Major Pryce (Morelos, Jose)	118		8	4	5 ^{Head}	5 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	$2^{3 \ 3/4}$	19.00	3wd, 6wd 3/16, surged
	4	Lily of Wicklow (Camacho, Jr., Samuel)	118		4	8	21	21	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{3/4}	12.40	awk st, 3wd, held 3rd
24Jun22 ³ GP ⁷	5	Anna's Image (Meneses, Marcos)	118	b	5	2	4 ²	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	4 ^{3/4}	32.00	evenly inside
	6	Marvelous Lady (Alvarado, Junior)	118		6	5	6 ¹²	6 ¹²	6 ¹⁵	5 ^{1 1/4}	1.40*	no factor, 2wd
	7	Shiloh (Zayas, Edgard)	118		7	3	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	6 ^{24 3/4}	5.00	outrun 4wd
	1	Move to Order (Reyes, Leonel)	118		1	7	7	7	7	7	18.30	impeded early
9Jun22 ² GP ³	3	Ripley (Jaramillo, Emisael)	118	bf	3	1					4.50	stumble, lost rider

Final Time: 1:06.81

Fractional Times: 22.14 46.21 59.44

Split Times: Run-Up: 30 feet

(24:07) (13:23) (7:37)

Winner: Val's Gal, Chestnut Filly, by Cajun Breeze out of Vivacious Val, by West Acre. Foaled Mar 13, 2020 in Florida.

Breeder: Stonehedge LLC Owner: Stonehedge LLC Trainer: Nicks, Ralph

Scratched Horse(s): Angelic Gal (Gate), Cloud Storage (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$273,903

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Val's Gal	7.80	4.80	3.60	\$1.00 Exacta	2-8	53.20	168,974
8	Major Pryce		12.20	6.80	\$0.50 Trifecta	2-8-4	191.65	91,314
4	Lily of Wicklow			6.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	2-8-4-5	347.55	88,042
					\$1.00 Daily Double	2-2	68.60	15,340
					\$0.50 Pick 3	7-2-2 (3 correct)	267.90	23,276
					\$0.50 Consolation Pick	3 7-2-9 (3 correct)	56.90	0
					\$2.00 Quinella	2-8	82.20	5,023
					\$1.00 Super High Five	2-8-4-5-6	24,533.00	78,401

Double

\$1.00 Consolation

Past Performance Running Line Preview

16.70

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin
2	Val's Gal	6	1 ²	1 ^{3 1/2}	1 ⁶	1 ¹
8	Major Pryce	4	5 ⁵	5 ^{5 1/2}	5 ⁷	2 ¹
4	Lily of Wicklow	8	2 ²	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	2^{6}	3 ^{4 3/4}
5	Anna's Image	2	4 ³	4 ⁵	3 ^{6 1/2}	4 ^{5 1/2}
6	Marvelous Lady	5	6 ^{5 1/4}	6 ⁶ 1/2	6 ^{7 1/2}	5 ⁶ 1/4
7	Shiloh	3	3 ³	3 ⁴ 1/2	4 ⁷	6 ^{7 1/2}
1	Move to Order	7	7 ^{17 1/4}	7 ^{18 1/2}	7 ²² 1/2	7 ^{32 1/4}
3	Ripley	1				

Trainers: 2 - Nicks, Ralph; 8 - Sano, Antonio; 4 - Miller, Rory; 5 - Rodriguez, Angel; 6 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie; 7 - David, Carlos; 1 - Barbazon III, Lester; 3 -

Alvarado, Juan

Owners: 2 - Stonehedge LLC; 8 - Fly With Me and Twin Racing Stable; 4 - James R. Cavanaugh; 5 - Chester A. Bishop; 6 - Gelfenstein Farm; 7 - Arindel; 1

- Wimborne Farm; 3 - Arindel;

Footnotes

VAL'S GAL checked trying to the avoid the fallen rider soon after the start, sped to the front once clear, set the pace in the two path, drew off around turn, widened in upper stretch, drifted out a bit late and held safe under moderate urging. MAJOR PRYCE raced off the pace three wide, swung widest in upper stretch and surged through the final furlong. LILY OF WICKLOW broke awkwardly, chased the winner three wide and held well enough for the show. ANNA'S IMAGE went evenly inside. MARVELOUS LADY played no factor while racing two wide. SHILOH was outrun while racing four wide. MOVE TO ORDER was hampered trying to avoid the fallen rider soon after the start and was always far back. RIPLEY was reluctant to load, broke on top but stumbled and unseated the rider soon after the start and walked off. THE STEWARDS CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY INTO THE INCIDENT SOON AFTER THE START AND FOUND NO REASON TO ALTER THE ORIGINAL ORDER OF FINISH.

Copyright 2022 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

EQUIBASE